**Status:** This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

#### SCHEDULE 3

### ENACTMENTS AMENDED

# PART I

## FRIENDLY SOCIETIES

#### Amendments to the Friendly Societies Act 1992

### 64. In section 26(1)—

- (a) in subsection (1)—
  - (i) for the words "central office", the first time they appear, there is substituted "Authority", and
  - (ii) for the words "the central office", the second time they appear, there is substituted "it",
- (b) in subsection (2)—
  - (i) for the words "central office", the first time they appear, there is substituted "Authority", and
  - (ii) for the words "the central office", the second time they appear, there is substituted "it",
- (c) in subsections (3) and (4), for the words "central office", wherever they appear, there is substituted "Authority",
- (d) in subsection (8) for the words "in writing signed by the central office" there is substituted "by written notice given by the Authority to the society", and
- (e) in subsection (9) for the words "central office" there is substituted "Authority".

<sup>(1)</sup> Section 26(2) was amended by S.I.1996/1669.